## **RICHARD MAHLER**

**MEDIATION & THERAPY** 

+61 417 947 976 | richard@richardmahler.com.au | PO Box 1380 Coolangatta Qld 4225 Australia

## **FIXED FEE SCHEDULE**

## \$AUD (including GST) as at 1 July 2024

Initial 15-minute telephone consultation	No charge
Mediation	
Mediation invitation process (including three contact attempts per invitee (i required) and issuing Section 60I Certificate and/or Certificate of Dispute Resolution if applicable) – <b>separate to intake and mediation fee</b> *A further \$110 is charged for each additional invitee	\$440*
Pre-mediation assessment / intake (up to one hour) – <b>per party and</b> separate to invitation and mediation fee	\$440
Mediation (per day) – shared by parties	\$3,300
Child-Inclusive Mediation ( <b>CIM</b> ) (per day) – shared by parties	\$4,400
Venue charged at cost – shared by parties	\$440 to \$550
Preparation reading for up to two hours (in total)	No charge
Travel throughout South-East Qld and Northern NSW <i>Further travel charged by negotiation</i>	No charge
Therapy	
Individual, Relationship, Family or Co-Parenting Counselling / Psychotherapy (per hour) – shared by parties	\$220
Relationship counselling invitation process (including three contact attempts (if required) and issuing Counselling Certificate if applicable)	\$440
Consulting / Workshops	
Hourly rate	\$440
Daily rate	\$4,400
Travel charged by negotiation	

Specialist Family Law Mediator | Child-Inclusive Mediator | FDR Practitioner Individual, Relationship, Family and Co-Parenting Counsellor/Psychotherapist MCouns&PsychTh, LLM, BBehSci, LLB(Hons 1), BCom, GradDipLP, GradCertGT, FDRP, NMAS, Richard Mahler PACFA Reg. Provisional 27503.



Regency on the Beach 1483 Gold Coast Highway Palm Beach Qld 4221 www.richardmahler.com.au